- -
©@% ARCHITECTU@@@{TROL COMMITTEE %;@@MENTS Page 1 of 3 ©@%

z> z>\
%\\ %&\ %&\ %\\
© 2 © DIXIE SPRINGS DIVISION ©

TLAT Eatt Jh"2>| € SECOND AMENDMENT AND EXTENSION
Hurric ne City, UT 84737

©Q%7“m‘ bgf‘?@ }@s@s PEL € Exverleed ©Q% ©Q%

© m;\k | §§§
&
O ARCHI%@?RAL CONTROL c%@%‘mﬁ (ACC) %@@
©

These ACC @ments and Amendments Adop@by the Declarant on December%éOlZ for the

benefit of the ACC and for the building struct%cs in the Dixie Springs' Subdms%l Second Amendment %
~pyfia i S ik
L@\ Please refer to the Dixie dSp@gs Covenants, Conditions, and @wwtlons Article 2: Archltectugﬁ

@&\Q Control and Building Restn@@s Section 1: Architectural CS&%@Committee for further mfo&)@%&@@

S Sal N O¥

X 5 5 X
& 7 pac_# 20130010330, %}@p@

nmended Declara n f Candom n1urn
i> i} Russell Shirts to
GSF2E12013 @3 1 M F $ 2@ 00

%\ %\%\ B AR e TN
S S % N W

©©® ©©® Q@@ @©®

& & & &
o S S N3

©©® @C@ ©©® ©©®

& e © ©
S O O S



@'@

@@

@'@

@@

20130010330 03/20/2013 03:17:30PM
@@Q% @@@i 2 of 3 Washing@r}@%unty @@@%

ARCHI L CONTROL COMM¥ REQUIREMENTS Page 2"@
& 3 -

AMENDMENT TO SH@RA'NON OF COVENANT&&@ITIONS, AND RESTRlCTW DIXIE
GS SUBDIVISION SECOND AMENDMENT AND EXTENSION
As of December 6, 2012 ‘%
I@% . ) ENDMENT of Cove Condltlons, and Res@ hereinafter calted ©©Q

NDMENT," is made and ed in Washington Count of Utah. This 6" day
%%c%arant " NOW, THEREF

@cember 2012, by Dixie @ISS, Inc. hereinafter calole - ’ ;
@Q Declarant hereby decla he Declaration of Cov , Conditions, and Restric or

©©© ©©©

(1) Minimum Square Footage: The mini total square footage of a livirtg area on the first ,%

level ground for any residenti n’%r;mg constructed on any | %ﬁin the project ©Q

e ng porches, balconies, pati@ ecks and garages for all ph@shall not be less than ©
ixteen Hundred {1600} squar t. The square footage ovgrgges all previous measuremerltg@

the property shall be @@ ded as follows:

SECTION 2 - BU!LEQ@ RESTRICTIONS

%QN or building size as of th%@ this amendment. O\Q\ \

@&\

(1) Building Height @l@-t exceed thirty (30) fee&ﬁa!l be measured from thgﬁ@f the
sidewalk at the fr f the property established een the high and low sidewalk'levels.
ACC must approve alt exceptions.
{L) L@tenance during Constructl ontractors, Sub-Contractor; @vner or Builders are Q%
@ to clean up construction th |Iy and maintain clean environments during ©©Q
ruction. All builders must ain a silt-fence during constr lon where another

prevents drifting sand fr

@%ucture exists within f|Wd (500) feet until landsca r appropnate ground cove @

ing deposited on neughbo@ ts. g&\

ARTICLE IV — USE @@@mons @@ @

SECTION 7: Leases, as now written plus and including, property owners, groups, or any other
interests %:II have no more than two ( entals of leased properties in the sub-division. The

ACC @ ceive a copy of all rental e agreements. The Lem@@j be responsible for @Q%
t@sees compliance to the CC @ @
N

\ ECTION 17: Qutside Stor &@}{@utsnde storage items mg&ored onthe lotina covgg@

@ storage unit.
©

@@

N DY S

5t gt 5 S

AN AN AN AN
NG 0 N NS
o o e .
N A A N
© & © ©

@@



20130010330 03/20/2013 03:17:30PM
Qﬁ 3 of 3 Washingto unty @Q%

. Q Q O
O s e K
\@ ARCHI?@JRAL CONTROL COMMIT’@XREQUIREMENTS Page 30@
@@@ O g&\@ gﬁ\x@
IN WITNESS WH , the undersigned, bei clarant, herein has execut
@Q amendment to the Covenants, Conditriiﬁlsl,eand ngsg ictions on the day and year ﬁiS&%
written,
\© \©
5 @ s @
O O
S S
S@@@ UTAH @Q% @Q‘%
N \© \© \©
o @, o @ SS. o @ o @,
N N N N
N COUNTY OF WASHF@%N ) @ N
) O )

N O N
On the th day of March 2013, personally appeared before me Clarence L. Jolley, who being by
me duly sworn did say, that he, the said Clarence L. Jolley is President of Dixie Springs, Inc.

P <X P P
< X & \ o \ o \
o e @ o
& & & &

5t 5t 5t 5t
(R@@mls - drj) ©© ©© ©©
@ o\@,\ o@ 0@
OXQ o\@ o\@ OXQ
© © O ©



